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CONSULTANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this WM day of__9v)y
6—-\-.-(:\“ LY. Q’c-'ﬁ.s ﬁ[,:,_,}_) C\v\o

~15 2} by and between
— Name of the CBO

With principle vffices at 93¢ &“3’ ob 5y - Ave in
The Borough o‘f Vo rent > Community Board/Neighborhood

Development Area’ hereinafter known as Contractor and

Even MeTved -Cetw Hereafter known as residing at
Name of Consuitant ’

%.rwif{\";" ~ . N een .\{w-\c. i

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Contractor is ifself under contract with the Department of Youth and
Development of the City of New York (DYCD) to provide certain speckiied services
to the citizens of Community Board/Neighborhood Development Area in the
Borough of _ {§ v s~ and; : ' ‘

WHEREAS DYCD has allocated funds to contractor in the budget made a part of its
Contract with DYCD for the contracting of a consultant; and -

WHEREAS Contractor hgreés to submit to DYCD, where applicable, the proper
Forms, as'required by DYCD, for payment to Consultant from its DYCD funding
for those services, and, . :

WHEREAS Consultant agrees and acknowledges that s/he is not an employee of
DYCD or contractor and shall have none of the rights aceruing to such employees;



NOW, THEREFORE, the parties named herein agree to be bound as follaws:
Article 1 Term ol Contract
The terms of the contract shall be from _J .J\:g_r:,z!,_ﬂto yJuws 36,4

This contract shall become void and inefTectual should the contractor
lose its DYCD funding or be required by DYCD to make budget
reductions and can no !onger pay for consultant's services as specified

herein,
Article 11 ‘Scope of Services

Consuitant agrees to provide the services detailed in Article IV, for

- which contractor agrees that the Consultant be compensated at the
rate of  \0»oc0 per tvpe ofwhor the period s;pﬁciﬁed in Article
1. Consultant’s total remuneration shall not exceed ‘0,00 =

Article I Supervision

Supervision of Consultant’s work shall be the sele responsibility of
the Contractor and shall not involve DYCD in any manner. .

Article IV ~ Description of Services to be Rendered

The consultant agrees to provide the Contractor the following
services:

Dc,w rj\c\o aw-" Lo e tan Y p/Qo... Ty rev e 3y .,-.\\\uw‘
\ -~ \"\"’\(\of o\\g’ﬁ e (.---(3 e ry-,o P M Iy
‘\C"" r\""" ‘-"".sTrwch\M e N I 6"\#—«-\~ L, v
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Article T through IV constitutes the entire agreement between Consultant and
Contractor,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties here have executed this Agreement the day
and year referred to herein.

2‘\/“" vhfﬁ v QQ -— C,‘-.: Lc‘av'
Name of Consultant — Print
359- 6443 3)

Consultant's Social Security Number

Signature of Consultant

. G"‘or\r-. ‘%‘"3') g (-; /QJ (,l \S

=

Signature of\Cofitractor's Director or Chairperson
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September 16, 2003

Agreement Letter

I, Evan Montvel-Cohen agree to the following terms and conditions in return for a
loar of $35,000 from the Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club:

* I will begin repayment of the loan plus reasonable principal of five percent
(5%) in equal payments as deductions from my bi-weekly pay
commencing July 1, 2004.

+ Inthe event of my early termination from the Gloria Wise Boys & Girls
Club, I will immediately repay all outstanding loans, including interest.

Signed and agreed this Septembgr 16, 2003

Gl

Evan Méntv¥] - Cohen
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. To: SCG, Ine 107077003
GLORIA WISE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB
. _ . ~
- 102776
Involcs Numbar - Dale Description Amount Ciscount MNet Amount
Note Pavabie _10/1./'-‘.0_03 Nete Paya'blé,. 380,000.00 £0.00 . $80.9GL.00
R S Totals: 380,000.00 -S[}:.GD :.' $80,000.00

.. 75 Maiden Lane, Suite. 221
- New?ork, New York 10038
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GLORIA WISE COMMUNITY CENTER
Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club  Gloria Wise Senior Services Program
Goose Bay Nursery  Handicapped Adults Association

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING
Tuesday, Oct. 14, 2003 - 5:30pm

MINUTES
Attending: D. Barmore, R. Usher, J. Rose, H.J. Valentine, J. Graves, L. Frohberg, O: Cruz. Also
attending Executive Director C. Rosen.

President’s Report: Mrs. Graves discussed the upcoming B&GCA Share the Vision N.E.
Regional Administrative and Board Conference which she and Mr. Rosen will be attending. She
also announced a $10,000 grant from B&GCA and the loss of $130,000 in NYS youth funding.
In a discussion which commenced, Directors Rose and Capell were asked to please represent the
organization when they attended the Riverbay Corporation’s Committee on Seniors and the
Handicapped and to also represent the agency in the discussions which we are i
gonccming development of a ¢o un‘iﬁggv ergency evacuation plan. ¥

-wide em

Executive Director’s Report; Mr. Rosen discussed the end of the New Beginnings program at
the Clubhouse and the issues surrounding the decision to have them move and be sponsored by
another organization. The Board concurred in Mr. Rosen’s decision. He announced that DFTA
was apparently continuing to pursue a policy of consolidating Meals-on-Wheels contracts into
Jarger contracts that would mean the loss of this program component from our senior services
program. The Board approved his decision to continue to advocate to keep it as it is. There was a
discussion of staff changes due to the loss of funding and a reorganization of the administrative
staff, He announced the laying off of a number of higher-paid employees as well as giving the
Board news that the Deputy Executive Director Operation/Administration Jeff Aalenbach, had
tendered his resignation 12 months in advance, to pursue a personal journey with his new family.
M. Rosen gave a report on findraising and the campaign to raise funds for the Barfow Avenue
project which included news that one major television star was interested in donating 35 million
over five years to our organization if we were willing to undertake a program in Queens, his
home borough. Rosen announced that discussions with a B&GC in Queens was being initiated to
facilitate this gift. Two members of the Advisory Board had agreed to develop a plan wherein the
Club would be an equity partner in some of their real estate deals with the positive cash flow
coming to the Club as unrestricted funds, the estimate is from $400-3600,000 annually in such
funds. The Bartow project has been supported by the creation of an independent nonprofit
organization whose sole purposes are to (1) raise capital funds for the project and (2) raise funds
for Club operations. One Advisory Board member had aiready donated $1.5 million to create the
fund, the expectation is that by Dec. 5, 2003 there will be cash and/or collateral of $5 miltion for
the project. Mr. Rosen announced that he is pursuing discussions with Pathways For Youth
B&GC in an effort to bring to the Board a plan to acquire that organization as part of the Gloria
Wise Community Center. Mr. Rosen announced that our attomneys had confirmed that Rosen is
not an ex-oficio member of the Board although he is, as the Board has elected him, the Assistant

Secretary, a Board official, for administrative purposes only. .
T

. Valentine, Secretary

The meeling adjourned at 7:30. /L : /

Respectfully submitied Hi
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Confidential

SCG, Ine.

75 Maiden Lane, Suite 221
New York, New York 10038
Tel, No. 212-402-7875
Fax No. 212.402-787¢

September 30, 2003

Lender and Address:

Charles Rosen

Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club
950 Baychester

Bronx, NY 10475

Re: Loan Agreement and Potential Future Conversion
=220 Agrcement and rotentiai Puture Conversion

Pear Charlie :

By this Letter of Agreement, you have agreed to provide to SCG, Inc., a Delaware
corporation (the “Company”), the sum of $ 80,000 (Eighty thousand) in the form of a-
short-term loan and, upon receipt of such funds, the Compeny will issue to you (the
“Lender”) a 4 % interest bearing, non-negotiable promissory note, dated September 30,
2003, in the principal amount of $80,000 in the form attached to this Letter (the “Note™).
.All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set
forth in the Note.

Por good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged by both the Company and Lender, Lender and the Company
hereby further agree as follows:

1 At the closing of the Company’s future C Round Offering (as defined
herein), the Company shall have the right in its sole discretion to convert without any
action on the part of the Lender all of the then unpaid principal amount of the Note into
securities of the Company being sold in the C Round Offering at a conversion price equal
to the price per security in the C Round Offering. The “C Round Offering” shall mean
any sale of the Company’s debt or equity securities (the “C Securities”), following
completion of the Founders’ investment in the A Round and subsequent initial investors’
investment in the B Round, which raises in the aggregate at least § 50,000,000 of gross
proceeds, without taking into sccount the principal amount of the Nots (and any other
notes of like tenor). Upon such conversion, the Note shall be deemed paid-in-full and the



Confidential

only ocbligation of the Company to the Lender will be the delivery of the C Securites in
accordance with this Letter of Agreement, The Company shall give the Lender at least
three (3) days’ written notice prior to the consummation of the C Round Offering.

2, The Company shall not be required to deliver to the Lender the C
Securities unless the Lender shall have delivered the Note (or an executed Affidavit of
Loss and Indemnity in a form acceptable to the Company) and the Other Documents (as
defined below) to the Company at the Company’s principal executive office. The
Company shall, as soon as practicable after the receipt of the Note (or the Affidavit) and
the Other Documents, issue and deliver to the Lender a certificate representing the C
Securities. Such conversion shall be deemed to have occurred at the closing of the C
Round Offering, and the Lender shall be treated for all purposes as the record holder of
such C Securities as of sach closing date.

3. Lender shall promptly execute and deliver to the Company any and all
documents and instruments that the Company and its counsel may reasonably request in
connection with the proposed issuance of the C Securities or as may otherwise be
customary in connection with the issuance of comparable securities (including, without
limitation, any and all representations, indemnities, undertakings and agreements that the
subscribers for C Securities shall have executed and delivered to the Company prior to or
at the closing of the C Round Offering) (the “Other Documents™). The Other Documents
shall be in such form and with such substance as the Company oz its counsel shall specify
and ghall be properly executed and delivered by Lender in a manner acceptable to the
Company and its counsel,

4. The Company shall not be required to issue fractional shares of capital
stock upon any conversion. If any fractions of a share would, but for this Paragraph 4, be
issuable upon any conversion, in lieu of such fractional share the Company shall round
up or down to the nearest whole number of shares,

5. The Company shall bear all costs and expenses,
including attomeys fees, incurred in connection with the transaction described in this
Letter of Agreement.

6. At the sole discretion of the Lender the Lender may decide to forgo the C round
securities and be repaid the entire principal plus 4% interest on and ansnual.basis. The
lender may request this by providing six month written notice to the address listed above
anytime 60 days after the signing of this agreement,

It is understood that money damages would not be a sufficient remedy for any
breach of the enforceable provisions of this Letter of Agreement by any party hereto and
that the parties shall be entitled to equitable relief, including injunction and specific
performance, as a remedy for any such breach. Such remedies shall not be deemed to be
the exclusive remedies for any breach by either party of the enforceable provisions of this
Letter of Agreement but shall be in addition to all other remedies available at law or
€quity to the non-breaching party. In the event of litigation relating to this Letter of



Cunfidential

Agrsement, if a court of competent jurisdiction determines that any party has breached
the enforceable provisions of this Letter of Agreement, then such party shall pay to the
other party the reasonable legal fees and disbursements incurred in connection with
litigation relating thereto, including any appeal therefrom.

Each party represents and warrants to the other that it has the requisite capacity,
power and authority to enter into this Letter of Agreement and that neither the matters set
forth in this Letter, nor the consummation of the transaction contemplated herein, will
breach or interfere with any contractual of other obligations to any third party. Each
party hersby unconditionally agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the other and its
respective officers, directors, employees and agents from and against any and all liability,
claim, injury, damage, cost or expense of any kind, including reasonable attorneys fees,
directly or indirectly related to, associated with, or arising out of any breach of the
representation and warranties or covenants contained in this Letter of Agreement.

This Letter supersedes all prior communications between the parties with respect
to the transaction contemplated herein, and this Letter of Agreement and all acts and
transactions pursuant hereto shall be governed, construed and interpreted in accordance
with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to principles of conflicts of
laws thereof. Lender and the Company hereby irrevocably submits to the jurisdiction of
the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York located in Kings
County, New York and/or the state cousts of the State of New York located in Kings
County, New York-in any action, suit or proceeding involving this Letter of Agreement,
and agrees that any such action, suit or proceeding shall be brought only in such courts
(and waives any objection based upon forum non conveniens or any other objection to
venue therein); provided, however, that such consent to jurisdiction is solely for the
putpose referred to in this Letter of Agreement and shall not be deemed to be a general
submission to the jurisdiction of such courts or in the State of New York other than for
such purpose.

If the terms and conditions set forth above reflect our mutual agreement with
respect to the Company’s ability to fully satisfy its payment obligations under the Note
by issuance of C Securities as described herein, please indicate that by signing this Letter
in the space provided below and retuming a fully executed copy of th1s Letter to the
undersigned. This Letter may be executed in counterparts,

Sincerely,
SCG, INC.

By:
Evafi M. Cohen



NON-NEGOTIABLE PROMISSORY NOTE

THIS NOTE HAS NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF
1933, AS AMENDED (the “ACT™), OR UNDER ANY STATE SECURITIES LAW
AND MAY NOT BE PLEDGED, SOLD, ASSIGNED OR TRANSFERRED IN THE
ABSENCE OF AN EFFECTIVE REGISTRATION STATEMENT WITH RESPECT
THERETO UNDER THE ACT AND ANY APPLICABLE STATE SECURITIES LAW
AND THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPAN Y.

$ 80,000 (US.) September 30, 2003

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, SCG, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the
“Company”), with ifs principal place of business at 75 Maiden Lane, Suite 221, New
York, New York 10038, promises to pay to Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club (the
“Lender”) on September30, [2004] (the “Maturity Date™), the principal amount of Eighty
thousand Dollars ($80,000) in such currency of the United States of America as at the
time of payment shail be legal tender for the payment of public or private debts. Interest
shall not accrue or be payable on or with respect to the indebtedness evidenced by this
Note. :

This Note is issued pursuant to an agreement between the Lender and the
Company, and notwithstanding the foregoing, payment by the Company may be made in
shares of the Company's equity securities on or prior to the Maturity Date as more fully
described in such agreement.

This Note may be prepaid at any time in whole or from time to time in part, in
each case without premium or penalty,

The Company and all other parties who may become liable for payment of this
Note hereby, jointly and severally, waive presentment, demand for Ppayment, notice of
dishonor, notice of protest and all other notices or demands in connection with the
delivery, acceptance, performance, default, endorsement or guaranty of this Note, and
agree to pay all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys’ fees) in connection
with the enforcement or collection of this Note,

Notice or demand under this Note shall be deemed to have been sufficiently given
if hand-delivered or sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the Company at jts
address indicated above and the date of such notice or demand shall be the date of hand-

delivery or the date immediately following the posting of the certified mail.

This Note shall be deemed to have been made and delivered in New York City
and will be govemed as to validity, intetpretation, construction and effect by the internal



laws of the State of New York without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws
thereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Note has been executed and delivered on the date
specified above by the duly authorized representative of the Company,

SCG, INC.

By: . ZVW/L . .

EVan M. Cohen




- EXHIBIT 8



GLORIA WISE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB g 103218

850 BAYOHESTER AVENUIE CITIBANK, N. 4, :
BRONX, NY 10475 CITIBAND. PELHAMMAKGR, Ny 1003 ,CHECGKDATE  CHECK no,

LG 11/25/2003 : 103218

Sa0034059 106 8834 02 . 11\2803 - CHEGKAMOUNT

**B1ghiysaventhousandmd00!100])0113:5“ o : ‘: ‘{/ 5 | ' s *'*:87;00'0,00
- N 7 -3 '
™ o _ _ .
THE SCG, o

ORDER T5MaldenLane.Suite221 S ' AYA'AS el e "
OF  New York, New York 10038 7 T T T

. ' . ~ " Le- " oo : %%dﬁéc
R T TIUCUMENT r:uumrz‘mw ST (GSHTIVES ARIK. JoucH un e n_s_.-m HE - FED-INAGE DISAPPES, AT ' A s
:5 . t -‘.7172 H §§!
i | | | o b .
1D CIT IBF:NL’. . : : q :
D #6523 — . = :
&856 540034099 ti2g03 |, FHi -
5 . ot 145, . '§l
EEe = > T
- I=¥ ; [VONY
: £ : .' = N
. } e ‘ ;



EXHIBIT 9



November 24, 2003

Agreement Letter

I Evan Montve! - Cohen agree to following conditions in retumn for the Loan of $87,000
on November 26, 2003 from the Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club.

L. Twill provide as collateral for the loan shares of Progress Media owned solely by
me equal to $87,000. The shares provided will be based on the recent valuation
model developed by Eugene Keilin of the investment bank Keilin & Co. for
Progress Media’s subsidiary Central Air. [ will only provide shares equal to
587.000. All remaining shares owned by me remain unencumbered and are not
provided as security for this loan.

2. All agreements regarding the previous loan in the amount of $80,000 rerain in
full force and effect. The interest payment and repayment agreement are the same
for both loans. Le. all previsions regarding interest and repayment for the
$80,000 loan are the same for the $87,000 loan.

3. Proceeds from my life insurance policy from HSBC Bank USA will cover in full
the outstanding amounts of both the $80,000 loan and the $87,000 loan if the
event of my deaﬂ1 Only the proceeds in the amount $167,000 plus interest (see
#2 as noted above regarding interest payment) will be paid to Gloria’Wise Boys
& Girls Club from my life insurance policy — all other proceeds will go to the
designees currently listed on the life insurance policies.

4. This document remains confidential and can not be shared with anyone unless the

provisions in section #2 are violated. If it is shared for any other reasons all
points I -3 listed above are null and void.

Signed and agreed to on November 26, 2003,

/Ztvé// '

Evan Mbntv] - Cohen
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GLORIA WISE

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

950 Baychester Avenue

A.

Bronx,

NY 10475-1703

F15.379.2830

Fax 718.320.3952

Replenish Petty Cash (Please staple reczipts for all disbursements to this form)

Business Advance
7 Check Requisition
B.

© Youth Pivision

Admin __/ ~ Beacon 113
Beacon 142
TASC 11
Coop City
After Two
Truman
Summer Camp__
Other

WERRR

C. 4
Amount of Recuest: '9-1 t A

Make Check Payab!e to:

‘P’CLL lp ‘E:mi.(--

(check all that apply)

Senior Services Goosebay
Nutrition . GB1
*GB . *Prek __
*SR . *Ktol __
Senior Programs ___~ GB2
HAA . GB4
Other GBs
*PreK ___
*Ktol _

Date payment must be made by;

ﬂ(i{l{'a’ft&\w :

Office of case manasemeni
EISEP

NORC
Youth _
Kinship

Address:

1(‘-& A A ryp e

r\‘(%'

City/State/Zip:

N Lot

. Mail Check or
D.

State purpose below:

7 Hold Check / (circle one)

Y

f -
Lond 78 B Awpiesp
Approvals:
Always Program Director Date
Over §250 Assistant Executive Director Date
Always Contract Manager

3500

Over $2500 Executive Direcibr

Deputy Executive Diredtqr, Programs A

/]
To Sl
$2500 Depurty Executive Dire¢ipr, Operations /f (j/&\
il el

@ United Way Helps Hare

i
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March 3, 2004

Agreement Letter

{ Evan Montvel-Cohen agree to the following conditions in retum for the investment of
$218,000 on March 5, 2004 from the Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club.

1.

1 will provide as collateral {or the investment shares of Progress Media owned
solely by me equal to $218,060. The shares provided will be based on the
recent valuation model developed by Eugene Keilin of the investment bank
Keilin & Co. for Progress Media’s subsidiary Central Air. Iwill only provide
shares equal to $218,000. All remaining shares owned by me remain
unencumbered and are not provided as security for thig investment,

All agreements regarding the previous investments in the amount of $80,000
and $87,000 remain in full force and effect. The interest payment, $7,000,
and repayment agreement are the same for all investments, Le. all provisions
regarding interest and repayment for the $80,000 and $87,000 investment are
the same for the $218,000 investment.

Proceeds from my life insurance policy from HSBC Bank USA will cover in
full the outstanding amounts of all investments and the $218,000 investment
in the event of my death. Only the proceeds in the amount $385,0000 plus
interest (see #2 as noted above regarding interest payment) will be paid to
Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club from my life insurance policy — all other
proceeds will go to the designees currently listed on the life insurance

policies.

This document remains confidential and can not be shared with anyone unless
the provisions in section #2 are violated. If it is shared for any other reasons
all points 1 — 3 listed above are null and void.

Signed and agreed to on March 5, 2004,

Gl

Evan Montvé! - Cohen
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LIRS

Main Menu > Transters 2nd Payments >

DOMESTIC WIRE (USA DESTINATION)

WIRE: From Account: Savings Currency: US Dolars

Staius:  Processed - Confirmation Nuriber is 040750750621472.
Wire Fea: $12.50

Baneficiary Bank
Radio Free America Name;
Adgrass:

Beneficiary's Account number!

Amount: $480,000.00
Date of trensfer{s): March 15, 2004

1 save as Mode!

{_Saveasmodel ] [ Process ancther Wire |

CITIBUSINESS® ONLINE ACTIVITY RECORD

Date: March 15, 2004 i , £ Keep Activily Record
User: CHARLES ROSEN : Done

Time | Description - J Amount || Account | Effective Date
_D~ate: March 15, 2004

10:57a || WIRE TRANSFER 480,000.00 (| from Bavings 3115
BALANCE SUMMARY
4 Back - ¥ Bottom

Savings Accounf(s) Summary as of 03/15/2004 at 10:58 AM EST

Interest|
Start-of-Day Start-of-Day Current Current Year to
Ledger Availabie Ledger Avallabie Date

INOT GROUFED - '
Savinas 1,168,333.45 1.188,333.45‘ 878,333.45 678333.45] 133510

kitps.//citibusinessonline. da- us.citibank com/basprod/citiiwt/htm !/ WTd80U. html 31572004
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March 13, 2004

Agreement Letter

T Evan Montvel-Cohen agree to the following conditions in return for the investment of
$490,000 on March 15, 2004 from the Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club.

L. IT'will provide as collateral for the investment shares of Progress Media owned
solely by me equal to $490,000. The shares provided will be based on the
recent valuation model developed by Eugene Keilin of the invesiment bank
Keilin & Co. for Progress Media's subsidiary Central Air. I will only provide
shares equal to $490,000. All remaining shares owned by me remain
unencumbered and are not provided as security for this investment.

2. All agreements regarding the previous investments in the amount of $80,000,
$87,000 and $218,000 remain in full force and effect. The interest payment,
$16,000, and repayment agreement are the same for all investments. Le. sl
provisions regarding interest and repayment for the $80,000, $87,000 and

*$218,000 investment are the same for the $490,000 investment,

3. Proceeds from my life insurance policy from HSBC Bank USA will cover in
full the outstanding amouats of all investments and the $490,000 investment
in the event of my death. Only the proceeds in the amount $875,0000 plus
interest (see #2 as noted above regarding interest payment) will be paid to
Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club from my life insurance policy - all other
- proceeds will go to the designees currently listed on the life insurance
policies. .

4. This docurment remains confidential dnd can not be shared with anyone unless
the provisions in section #2 are violated. If it is shared for any other reasons
all points 1~ 3 listed above are nall and void.

Signed and agreed to on March 15, 2004,

Gall]

Evan Mbntv¥] - Cohen
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RADIO FREE AMERICA INC
- IPARKAVE

3 AN 1138
NEW YORK, NY 10018 .

- . | : DATE '
Whie.,_ Glocig Wise Bote g Gl (Uuby 18 637, o0~ ;1
Six hundved %xarh th" hfmgmaf ave] [100 mﬁn o QR

HSBC M

HSBC Bask USA Brooklyn, NY'11261-3670 ' -
sor Investyicad n vadio poof_ ___________ (A b
e 'IK(;M%{HQ"!DU i Laq::- .

GWBG-011




ALLL Y & A

(=T ¢ VAV A 4] <hu T Bu w =] Siplpbl /04

; RADIO FREE AMERICA INC | 1140
| NEW YCRK HY 10016 ' -
ii'#?.w' Vs Y ‘ - T
B R Gloriq Wise, Boigg ad Grls ﬂ« | '$ LS0000”
§ 411)0 l/\\mdn 64 "W‘H‘M ‘[‘64 U %m[j CLWTJ / 0L 0w, Wﬂs B

i mﬁS;:.uu onoklyfﬁ_?‘ﬂ 11201-3670
{ FOR

"HSBC @
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/2005 18:43 FaX 212 995 83800 W H SCHAAPD @oo2

WirriaMm H. SCaaap
ATTORNEY-AT-Law
143 WEST 4T STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10012-1055

OF COUNSEL MEMBER NEW YORX AND D.C. BARS
MARGARET RATNER KUNSTLER TEL: (212) 385-24006
MICHAEL O, RATNER FAX: (212) 395-6600
MICHAEL STEVEN SmiTH E-MatL: Scheaplaw®ac).com

ROBERT F. VAN LiEnoe

September 7, 2005
Marjorie Landa, Esq. '
General Counsel
City of New York
Department of Tnvestigatien
B¢ Maiden Lane
New York, NY 10038

By Mail and By Fax to: 212-825-2405

Re: Gloria Wise Boys and Girls Club Investigation
Dear Ms. Landa,

Further to my fax and letter of August 5, 2005, and with due
regard to your response of that date, this is to advise you as
follows:

1. I now have in my IOLA account the entire sum in gquestion,
$875,000.00, held on behalf of my client, Piguant, LLC, the owner
and operator of Air America Radio.

2. I shall retain all these funds in that account until the
Department of Investigation authorizes their payment over.

Pleage feel free to contact me if you have any guestiocns.
Sincerely yours,

William H. Schaap
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RIDER A

17- Any and alil records concerning personal expense reimbersements paid 10 Charles Rosan,
Jeifrey Aulenbach, Lorraine Corva, Sinohe Teeraro, Johr Mullen and ibis Ozoriz for the period
January 200G to present including, but not iimited o invoices, receipts, requisition forms,
check stubs, and canceiled checks.

Jefirey Aulenbach

5/15/2002 Tennis 23,900.00

B/21/2602 Mustang 1,000.00

Other Expenses per Altached  30,343.58 55,243.58 Reported as taxable earnings 12/09/04
Ses attached ADP repott.

Lorraine Corva

5/15/2002 Mustang 10,900.00

6/15/2002 Tennis 13,000.00

5/15/2002 Returned . {13.000.00)

8/21/2002 Mustang 1,000.00

Cther Expenses per Attached None 11,900.00 Reporied as taxable earnings 12/09/04
See attached ADP report.

Charles Rosen

5/16/2002 Bronx Express 31,850.00
8/21/2002 Mustang 2,000.00

Other Expenses per Attached  18,121.00  51,971.00 Reported as taxable earnings 12/09/04
See attached ADP repon.

Sinohe Terrero
5/15/2002 Bronx Express 1,400.00
5/15/2002 Mustang 3,000.00

5/15/2002 Queens Basketball  2,000.00
Other Expenses per Attachad 7,006.94  13,4065.94 Reported as taxable eamings 12/09/04
See atlached ADP report.
Ibis Qzorla
None
John C. Mullen

None
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Charles Rosen
Check # Date Amount  Descriptlon

87969 6/24;2002 1,300.00 home depot

97989 7/2f2002 1,460.00 wicker
98575 9/23/2002 275.00 wicker
255 10/12/2002  1,773.00 home depot

250.00 wicker
98975 10/15/2002 765.00 wall tnit
88905 10/21/2002 473.00 biinds to go
10722/2002 958.00 floor stripping
88905 10/27/2002 459.00 home depot
98905 1072872002 41.00 biinds to go
10/28/2002 116.00 u-haui
111/2002  2,260.00 abe carpet
140.00 abe carpet
271.00 wall units
99086/97640 12/12/2002  7,362.00 Gino
147.00 b&e antiques
Total 18,121.00
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GLORIA WisE BOYS & GIRLS cLyg

Baychester_Avenue '
Bronx, NY 104754 793

CONSULT ANT/
Stipend Recipient Sign-In

DATE: _b|2b)sn

bEPARTMENT:___DYCD (O, g4,0L2

PROGRAM: ___ (g Dievession
| Woor KS Hoy?
Participant’s Nane:

~ . Gino Bocein BB

: CK. NO,
Address: DATE,

Loty Barvtno G _ T
BY MY o7y

Social Security Number-

- VSRR,
0252090~ 0o~ 3035 -4 AN Q/oa

S

Amount of Stipemd 3;3"@@ o -_pér week/bi-Weeld@,

Period of work performed:

Fronﬂf é’/l }O’l to 5.[50/02

Supervisor's Director’s Stipend
Initials Tnitials Recipient’s Signature




CONSULTANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this [ _day of Mg

H

. oY ; ' .
dTee by and between G’LOI’?-HL (ise (‘%[:S‘T"’G[@Lb@/_ufb

Rame of the [64:18]

: 7 ) _
With principle offices at ng !O_@f_f(;}neg[ﬁm QE in

The Borongh of 63(

Communi ty Board/Nei ghborhood

Development Ares hereinafter known as Contractor and

@*{ A D }?)O@Qzl_ i _.. Bereafter known as residing at
Name of Consultan; '

.

WITNESSETH

Borbugh of By and;

WHERE‘AS DYCD has allocated f unds to contractor in the budget made a part of its
Contract with DyCD for the contracting of a consultant; and -

WHEREAS Contractor agress to submit to DYCD, where applicable, the proper

Forms, as required by DYCD, for Payment to Consultant from its DYCD funding
for those services, and, :

WHEREAS Consultant sgrees and acknowledges that

A s/he is not an employee of
DYCD or contractor and skall have none of the rights ac

cruing to such employees;



NOW, THEREFORE, the parties named herein agree to be bound as follows:

Article I Term of Contract

The terms of the contract shall be from gﬂ !Q@ to b I?O ! el _

~This contract shall become void and ineffectual should the contractor
lose its DYCD funding or be required by DYCD to make budget

reductions and can ne longer pay for consultant's services as specified
herein,

“Article I Scope of Services

Consultant agrees to provide the services detailed in Article IV, for
whic}} contractor agrees that the Consultant be compensated gt the

rateof 32500  per » for the period spetified in Article
L Consultant’s total remuneration shall not exceed

——— .
Article ITI Supervision

Supervision of Consultant’s work shall be the sole responsibitity of
the Contractor and shail not involve DYCD in any manner,

Article IV Description of Services to be Rendered

The consultant agrees to provide the Contractor the following
services: '

@MG— e pven T1on? (L0pric S o




N WITNESS PWIEREOE the parties here haye executed this Agreement the day
arreferred ¢ herein, ‘

.@l ND @DCC-IH-
Name of Consultant -Print -
[R3 - #5319 |
Consultany's Socia] Securiiy Numbep ,

And ye

SO ai L
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GLORIA WISE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB, INC,
4950 BAYCHESTER AVENUE BRONX NY 10475

RE!MBURSEMENT SUMMARY
JEFF AULENBACH - o ,
3438 B1lst Street Apt 51, Jackson Helghts, NY 11372

Control # ICheck # [Check [Check Amount Vendor Raceipts |[Amount
Date stub date -
1 ‘94902 : Q72101 $1,372.50:Maintenance : $521.96

supplies, renovation
supplies, paint,

hinges
T TEEDS oW Ceecabinet $435.54
2 04088 | . 0772201 $1,697.00. Reimbursement for $1,897.00
TS RO SN S site renovations |
3 95036 | 07/31/01.  07/30/01. $1,818.71 Relmbursement for : $1.818.71

4 95152 | 08/13/01, 08/C9/01.  $1,138, 12'Reimbursement for $1,138.12
T site renovations |
5 95277 08/29/01.  08/28/01 $1,791.42 Relmbursement for $1.791.42

e oo b Lo sterenovations '
5 ‘95483 10/0101 ~ 1001/01,  $871.69' Reimbursement for | $871.69
N SR S 1. isterenovations
g 95755 10/3101.  10/31101,  $3.428.80 Reimbursement for $3,428.80
- : o o ;sﬂe renovations -
10 1127101, 11/28/04,  $3,420.20'Reimbursement for $3.420.20
o ” 'site renovations o
T S 5 ) . Subtotal for 2001 | $15,123.44
25 100027 | 04/03/03.  04/02/03; ‘Site renovation % $193.98
N b supplies
' : Reimbursement @ $15,317.40
“for site :

‘renovations Total |

10f1
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GLORIA WISE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB, INC.
950 BAYCHESTER AVENUE, BRONX, NY 10475

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS TO MATHEW TANAKA (CHECKS)
34-48 81st Stroef, %EEK.S?" Heights, NY 11372

Control #

Check# [Check

Payee

Amount

1

100014 |

04997

| 704998
95043

95626
95627
"~ igssto

" gsE5e

Date
¢ 07/24/01 Mathew Tanaka

"07/24701 Mathew Tanaka
073101 Mathew Tanaka

10/19/01]Mathew Tanaka
10/19/01 Mathew Tanaka |
~ 11/09/01 Mathew Tanaka

14119701 Mathew Tanaka -

14/27/01 Mathew Tanaka
03/28/03: Mathew Tanaka

$850.00
© 3900.00
$900.00
'$400.00
$1,300.00
'$1,200.00)
'$1,500.00

$1,200.00

_TOTAL

$1,250.00

10f1



GLORA WISE BOYS AND GIRLS LU, NG, |
50 BAICHESTER AVENUE, BRONE Y145

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS TO MATHEW TANAKA (CHECK STUBS AND REQUISITION FORMS}
34-48 $1st Stret, Jackson }ieights, NY1§72 -

Control|Check # {Check stub |Payas Amount  [Checkstub  |Additional TaxID  [Documents available  [Comments
# date {description information on during intetview
check requisition|
1 94997 07724001 Mathew Tanaka ~ $850.00:Renovation work 'SS# 068-68-2257 INIA :Check stub and requisition;Check was not
’ : ipresanted during
SRR SR SO X * e Inteniew _
2 04998 OTPAI0TMathewTanaka  $900.00iRenovalion work SS# 068-66-2257 NIA Checkstub and requlsmon Checkwas ot
: ; : ? presented during
3 1953 O300%Mathew Tanaka +  $900.00iRenovation wark  N/A NIA Check stub and requisition. Check was ol
f ! presented during
4 195626 1018/01: Mathew Tanaka | $400.00Renovation at sile “N/A 1066-68-2257 Check check stub and
5 o6 1019101 Mathew Tanaka | $1,300.00 Renovation at ste ‘N/A 1063-68-2257 |Check, chieck stuband
JRS N R RO SN NS SN AN . <. N S
6 95810 110001 Malhew Tanaka ©  $1,200.00Site renovations  ‘Comment Give NIA Check, check stub and
R : [chectodefi - requishion
T 958 A0 Mathew Tandka  $1,500. oo Slte renovalionss Renovahons NIA Check, checkstub and
8 95002 NA MathewTanaka 82 20000 N ,,g_‘mAh  NA Check
g 00014 03!28103 MathewTanaka 1,250, [}0 68 renovalions | NiA Check checkslub and
i TOTAL | $9,500.00

fof1
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/ _ GLORIA WISE
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

950 BaychesterAvenue Bronx, NY 10475 '718.379-2830 Fax 718.320-3952 email: gwhgc2830 @aol.com
Jeff Aulenbact <4 0bf§ —65-27T e

Deputy Executive Director

Replenish Petty Cash (Please staple recsipts for afl disbursements to this form)
Cash Advance '

. Chack Requisition
Program: (Check One)

Youth Division Senfor Services Goosebay Sports
Beacon 113 Nutrition . GB1 Track
Beacon 142 NORC/IVCP. Ge2 Cheerieaders
TASC 111 : Grandparents . GB3 Soscer
YSH Programs - EISEP . GB4 Tennls
After Two Other, ' ' - Other Girls Basketbafl
Truman ‘ : Wrestling
Summer Camp A "~ Other

$SU T S
Amount of Request i " Date payment must be made by-

Make Check Payable to: M ]77' T 7: n ‘fe‘*
Address: 3\ g1 bT 57‘

City/State/zip \j,\c,fc,soh ﬁqDLT; /w \\%91

m:

Mail Chack or

State purposs balow: ﬁ/ . Tw /L
anev : U‘-"

¥

AL 5580 900 F030 7

Approvals:
Under $100: Program Director: Date
{Sign nama)
$100 to $250:  Assistant Executive Director | . Date
QOver $250: Deputy Executive Director, Programs A -~/ Date
Deputy Exsoutive Director, Operations . Date 9—:/ 2 J ¢
froc DoreaTor (=T




fi i

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

950 Baychester Avenus  Bronk, NY 10475 718.379-2830 Fax 718.320-3852 email: gwhge2830 Baol.com

Jeff Aulenbach <% 3 oly-6Y¥ - 225>
Deputy Exscutive Director

Replenish Petty Cash (Please stapla recaipts for all disburssments to this form)
ce y

Casl
E Check Requisition

Program: (Check One)
Youth Dhvision Senior Serviceg Boogebay Spors
Bsacon 113 Nutridon GB ¥ Track
Beacon 142 NORCAVCP GB2 Chesreaders
TASC 111 Grandparents . GB3 Socoer
YSH Programs EISEP ans Tennls
After Two Cther____ Other_____ Gids Basketball .
Truman - Wrestiing
Summer Camp - © Cther
Other

Amount of Request 700 Date payment must be made by
Make Check Payabls to: /27 Thewe T2 neho,

Address: ‘3\/\{? IsT BT
oeZp  (Juolsen e\ B (JY

i

o l}% ENVE
Mall Cheok or Hold Check A fgor ]

State purpose betow: ﬂ n,-n/:?:"*“ s b

Iy

Dl SR D0 290 300 4

Appfovalé:

Under $100: Program Director; Date-
{Sign name}

$100 10 $250:  Assistant Exacutive Dirsctor Date

Over $250: Daputy Executive Director, Programa __ Dale

Deputy Executive Director, Oparafions

Data ?—11”0[ '
Y

Y

Z‘TC"" VDI"'—C:ZF/"-




950 Baychester Avenue  Bron, NY 10475 718.376:2890, Fex 716.820-8952- omal: gwbge2830 @zol.com
Jeff Aulenbach |
Deputy Executive Director

. Replenish Peity Cash (Please staple recelpts for al! drsbursements to this form)
Cash Advance - ,
7‘~ Check Regulsition

Program: (Check One) ok

Youth Division . Senior Servlces Gog§eggy Sports
Beacon 113 ' _ S e Track
Beacon 142 - NQRCAVC] s GB2 Cheerfsaders
TASC 111 " - @rendpare . . GB3 . ‘Soceer
YSH Programs LGB Tennls
After Two 2. Other Girls Basketball
Truman - . ' : . Wiestling
Summer Camp Other
Other

Amount 03‘ Request

Make Check Payable io

Address: ? Y 3 ((
Caty/StateJZIp %“‘/ ’

Mail Check =~ or

State purpose 'be'ipw: : 49&0

Approvals:

Under$100 Program Directorx SR
(Sign name) f', s

3100 to $250 Assistant ExecutIVe Direct

Over $250:  Deputy Executlve Director, Programs '

Deputy Executsve Director Opsra

* Lo OVWTm

R

42 ﬂf?/ﬂ ooa 3830 gp



GLORIA WISE
" BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

Replenish Pelty Cash (Please staple receipts forall dlsbursements to this form)
ash Advance

atk Requisition

- Program: {Check One)

“Youth Division Senior Services Googebay Sporis

- Beacon 113 Nutrilon© GB1 Track

‘Beacon 142 NORC/IVCP G2z Cheerleaders
TASC 111 Grandparents - : . GB3 Soccer
YSH Programs EISEP : GB4-. - Tennis |
After Two Other 7 Qther_ Girls Basketball
Truman o . Wrestiing
Summaer Camp ' . Other
Other

"@,— 2. Nieo
Amount of Request ' H : Date paymentmust be made by:

Make Check Payable to; 'ﬂ’\“" T\~c~ _X-\“ e 1;.;\.

Address:

City/State/Zip -

Mail Check or Hold Ch'eck

State purpose below: l@ vx 5 T s @%ﬁ‘&x
L i I W .

Approvals:

Under $100: Program Director: IR | Date
: {Sign name)

$100 10 $250': Assistant Executive Director - Date
Qver $250- Deputy Executive Director, Programs : / Date

Deputy Executive Director, Operations (j/ ﬂ//f\ Dale '0,/ A ) o

DL 5T570/0 eap 30 30 9n



. GLORIA WISE
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

950 Baychester Avenue Bronx, NY 10475 718.379-2830 Fax718.3é0-3952 emall: gwbge2830@aol.com

Jeff Aulenbach
Deputy Executive Direcior

Replenish Petty Cash (Please staple receipts for ali disbursements to this form)

Cash Advance
Check Requlsiiion

Program: (Check One)

Youth Division Senior Services Goosebay Sporis
Beacon 113 Nutrition ' @B 1 Track
Beacon 142 NORCAVCP . GB2 ~ Cheerleaders
TASC 111 Grandparents GB3 Soccer
YSH Programs EISEP o GB 4 Tennls
After Two Other, : Other, Girls Basketball
Truman : Wrestling
Summer Camp - Other
Other, _

1y b o

Amount of Request A - Date payment must be made by:

Make Check Payable tor____ 5+ 1) W el T8 L

Address:

Clty/State/Zip

Mail Check or Hold Check

State purpose below:

lemen oy & T

Approvals:

Under $100: Program Director: Dale
7 {Sign name)

$100to0 $256: Assistant Executive Directﬁr Date

Over $250: Deputy Executive Director, Programs Date

Deputy Executive Director, Operations W ‘/[/\ Date / 6/ W/)C(

DL ST O po 3030 g7



.. . ' © Tor  Mat -
GLORIA WISE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB - ‘ . To aihew Tenaka 75"'??2

ID: - M.Tanaka
. : Contact:
Invoice Number  Date Description - ' . Amount . Discount ~ " Net Amou
11/501 117972001 site renovations , $L20000  $0.00 - $1200
To’ca}s L $,200.00 $0.00 ' 51,260

(G o RS N
YSH Programs . ) T

After Two Girls Baskethall
Truman

' . ‘ Wrestling
Sumer Camp : Other
Other__ = & . .

[ zeo®
Amount of Request -} Date payment must be made by:
Make Check Payable to: M=T1, o Tanskw

Address:

City/State/Zip

..,,—Giw v

- State purpose below: N 5 ‘72" 7 ﬂ,ﬂovﬁ “?

MailCheck  or Hold Check

«
Approvals;
Under $100: Program Director: - Date
- {Sign name)
$10010 $250:  Assistant Executive Director Date
Over $250: Deputy Executiva Dirgctor, Programé A Date

Deputy Executive Director, Operations /k/(/ Date i/ / 7 “

J</ 55’0/0 000‘_5"29&10 s



GLORIA WISE
'BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

950 Bay.chesterAvenue Bronx, NY 10475 718.379-2830 Fax 718.320-3052 email: gwbgc2830@a0l.com

Jeff Aulenbach
Deputy Executive Director

Replenish Petty Cash (Please staple receipts for all disbursements to this form)

Cash Advance
. Check Requisition

Program: {Check One) S )

Youth Divislon ~ Senior Services o Goosebay Sporls
Beacon 113 " ‘Nutrition : GB1 Track
Beacon 142 - NORCAVCP , GB2 Cheerleaders
TASC 111 - Grandparents GB3 Soccer
YSH Programs EISEP - . GB4 - Tennis
After Two Other © Cther Girls Baskethall
Truman : ’ Wrastling
Summer Camp . o Other
Other, ) ot 7

. T2
Amount of Request d/ 2 :

Date éay’r‘ri_ent must be made by:

Make Check Payabis to: /h - m "~ T: ~ }"—"’

Address:
City/State/Zip
Mail Check or - Hold Check-
State purposé below: ) /E%av‘:[‘-f an h) .
[
Approvals:
Under $100: Program Director: Date
(Sign name)
$100 10 $250: Assistant Executive Director - Date
Over $250; Deputy Exscutive Director, Programs Date

P A
7= e U700

Deputy Executive Director, Operations

I7 S50 20 5o 2, S



Y GLORIA WISE
/ BOYS& GIRLS CLUB

" 950 Baychester Avenue Broax, NY 10475-1703 718.379.2830 Fas 718.320.3952

A
—— Replenish Petty Cash (Please staple recelpts for all disbmsemem‘s to this form)
. DBusiness Advance
—__ Check Requisition
B. : (GhBCk all. that apply)
Youth Division ‘Seior Semceg -7 -Goosebay  Qffice of case management
Admin__ Beacon 113 __ Nuiition '+ . i GBI . .. ESEP __
Beacon142 . - *GB . __  *PreK _ NORC
- TASCUIL- - *]§R *Ktol~  Youth _
Coop City - ,SemorPrograms;_;_ GB2 ° . Kinship
After Two ' -
Truman
* Summer Camp~.
Other '
C.

* Amount of Request: A5V g

Make Check Payable to: VVA" T}

Address: ,
City/State/Zip: _
Mail Check or

D, : '

State purpose below:

E.

Approvals:

Always Program Director.. Date_
Over $250 Assigtant Exécﬁﬁ;vé D:rec r J ‘ f-:j"-%’_ : : _Dﬁte
'Always Contract Manager ; Date
$500 Deputy Executwe D1r o' Programs Date

To L - .

$2500 Deputy Executlye_D"e to y Opcratloqgf ' _Date BZ Z’X / “3
Over 2500 *  Executive Director | \o e A " Date.
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B-aug-03 BTl (I0F
TS PAGE ISTART OF ASTATEMENT REQUEST
GROUY 1D GIFTEU9ALGH3

July 23 - August 20, 2004

Page taf 2
€02-00802-8015-00802- -G23-5-01-0 B -1 00-
) Customer Service
CO-0P CITY TENNIS CLUE PROGRAM Cail Small Business Servicaline at 1-£00-CHABERS
% GLORIA WISE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB * Smail Business Experts - § a.m. to midnight ET

950 BAYCHESTER AVE. * Updated Account Information
BRONX NY 10675 * Transfer Funds/Pay Silis
* Hearing impaired call 1-800-CHASETD

Access Accounts, Make Paymeats, Transfer Money
Lo il eredhallinhibchond sl e nbtd eflandodd Chase Onlime ™ for Sroati Bosiness

www.chase.corm/cosh

Primary Account Number: 902-5000387-83
Number of Checxs Enclosed: 1

Your average checking account balance(s) in July totaled $35,538.06.

Summary : Number o A‘m;:um
Cpening Balance 35,538.35 \
Deposits and Credits ¢ 0.00
Withdrawsls and Debits 0 0.00
-Checks Faid 1 25,850.00
Ending Balance 9,688.35
Checks Paid
Checi Date Paid Amount Creck Gate Pad Amount Check Date Paid Amount

o T s s |15 :
¢ ingicates gap in check sequence Tatal (1 check) 25,850.00
—— Daily Balances
Dats Baance Date Balance Cate Balance Date Batznce
08710 9,683.35

Service Fee Explanation

All service fees were waived on your atcount this manth.

THIS ENDS YOUR STATEMENT FINANCIAL DATA

THE SMALL BUSINESS TEAM AT CHASE
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THIS ITEM IS PART OF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

GROUP 1D G7914-06SEPOS
Sequence nuber 0030128307 Posting date 10-AUG-04
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TranCods: 0000 BouteTran: 02100002 DocType: 8
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Sinohe Terrers

Check # Dale Amount  Deseription
103582 1/15/2004 3,083.1% Microwarshouse
103582 115/2004 2,729.51 Microwarehouse
103863 1/22/2004 1,214.28 CDW Direct

Total 7.0086.94
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Gloria Wise Boys and Girl Club, Inc.
950 Baychostor Avenue
Brotix, NY 10475

SCHEDULE OF DISBURSEMENTS FROM

S?ORTS ACCOUNTS
Check# [Chock Payoe AccountName  [Account Number[Amount  [Check Memo  [Commant
Date
1005 111200 Co-op City Tennis ~ 9025000387-65 -~ $405.00.15 hrs@7 9/16-
_ “Club Program ] 10728100
ol L Hew
1004 1172900 Co-op City Temnis 1002500038765 © §104.00 13 hrs@8 B/16- :
4 _ CwPogam s
1001 0515/02iCharles Rosen Bronx International 9025000379 5 331 850. OO?None '
: ’Express Track
o [Program ) b
1003 0821102 Charles Rosen Mustang Wresting 9025000467—65 ~$2,000.00None
e ProgrEm. e L
|+ (Charlos Rosen Total $3385000 S R
1006 . 08/21/02,Fvan MontvelCohen  Mustang Wresting 902500{)46765 " $1,000.00 None '
. Program e ——
‘Evan Montvel-Cohen $1,000.00
1003 11129:‘00- CoopClty Tennls 902500038785 $150.00/16 hrs@10 9/16-
(ClubProgramn y 1028
o ol | M
86 05125000 GIonanseBoysand Gits/Co-op City Tennis 1902500038765 - §100.00 Reimb of Adv. No a/c holder
Club C!ub Progam | ‘name in upper left
o  comerofcheck
86 05!25!00 Gloria Wise Boys and G!ds.Bronx Intemational ‘9025000379—65 - §210.00QuickBooks Pro-iNo alc holder
' Ciub ‘Express Track reimb name in upper lef
O Pogam  comerafoheck
88 05!25f00 Gloria Wise Boys and Glrlslﬂmnx Queens 902500045965 $100.00 Reib for Adv. No alc hokder
Club lBaskeiball Program : ‘tiame in upper iel
| TR R .. corerofcheck
93 11126100 Gloria Wise Boys and Gis|Bronx International 902800037965~ $680.00: Reimburse Ck o ale holder
Club Express Track 93235 narme in upper left
o Progam o oomer o ceck
Glorla Wise Boys and $1,090.00:
~ iGlds Club Tofal _ _ _ o
1004 ﬁogmwoo- Coap Cly Terwis 902500038765 $126.75 Tenwis bals
| ~ ClubProgram N
ofal $128.75

10f4




Cheek # [Check

Date

Payee

Account Name

Account NumberlAmount — {Check Memo

Comment

1008 0515/02 Jeffrey Aulenbach

1005 08121102 Jefirey Aulenbach

o Jefiro Aulenhach Total
7 UBIOﬁIODh

1009 05502 Loraine Corva

o0 B0 Lomabe Cona

4882 '?""(}3113f0’2§Mustahg Wresting

1010 01119104 Manhattan College

GO

609 0800

otal

4
i I
I

o Toiosio

@ 11400

Totel

l

87 0172301 Micheel Ondi

Michael Ondlch Total

 Lovalie ConaTotal

Co-op Clty Tennis
Club Program

‘Mustang Wresting
Program

Bron« Queens

‘Basketball Program :

Bl _”m_'
1001 051 5/02Z:Lorraine Corva .

‘Mustang Wresting
(Program
{Co-op City Tenois

{Club Program

9026000367-65 - §23,900.00'None

902500046765 $1,000.00 None

o s
1902500045965 $197 16!Reimbursement
' ‘Bskt. Supplies

178

02500046765 $10,20000 Noje

‘§90’2500038746'5"' " $13,00000 Nore

Mustang Wresting
Program _
NIA

‘Co-op Cty Tennls
icmb Program

'Bronx Intemational
Express Track
Program
‘Bronx Intemational
{Express Track

Program

" des0nnuer s sio0gNee |

NIA lstog0oanyone

GO200038765  $9570.00 Congralvains!
Michael Gorvals
'Scholarship

1

ozso00sTosh

~ $1000
el

anees |

0000

BrontInemational
Exress Track
Program

Bron International
Express Track
Progiam
Mustang Wresting
Program

902600037065 $372.30
: 24285/
#486438 -
12045

Inv. #541471 1
846259 Bronx
Express

e fesod

9025000467-65 -$212.00:Mustang
Wrestling

$212.00:

Noalc holder

L Toakmee
$300.00
rackFLA |

hv-412mm9-

_comer of check

‘o afc holder
-name in upper lef
‘comer of check

Endorsed"For
‘Daposit only A
#902500046765

namg inupper left
comer of check
No afc holder

name in upper left
comer of check |

No afc holder
name in upper left

Noalc holder
name in upper left
corier of check

2

of 4



| odiio

Cluh
Total

iClub Program

CS.25000

ime: Tues. Tp-
B

Check# [Check (Payes Account Name  |Account Number|Amount  |Check Memo  {Cotniment
Date
005 - 12181 Ca-op City Tennis ~ 9026000387-65 © $100.00 Membership fee
- Club Program
$100.00
1002 09/0700] Co-op City Teanis 902500038765~ $529.95: Misc Tennis
‘Club Progran . [Equipment
§529.95
| - Totl L o
87 07126000 Phylis Francs Bron Intemational 19025000379-65 . $260.00:Bronk Exp Track No a/c holder
_ ;Express Track | ‘Aitine Tidls FLA iname in upper left
b4 Pogram o comerofeheck
91 H0M13/00;Phylis Francis Bronx ntemational 902500037965 $1.458.00None No afc holder
Express Track : " ‘name in upper left
o ogan o onerofoek
94 1224700 Phyllis Francis Bronx Infermational 902500037965~ $300.00 Track Meet  No alc holder
? Express Track ' 122300 Inamein uppereft | -
o g lcomerofeheck
96 (1724101 Phiylis Francis Bron Infernational 902500037965 $110.00/PAL Track Meet No alc holder
1 Express Track | 112401 ame in upper lef
. Program oomer of check
97 01/2410%:Phylis Francis 'Bron Intemational 19025000379-65 §450.00/Track Meat Entry'No alc holder
Express Track Fep name in upper lef
... ... [Program e lcomerofcheck
98 OU3U01:Phylis Francis Bron Intemational 902500037965 $190.00:Replacement  No alc hokfer
: : Exprass Track Ck#95 ‘name in upper lef
L PhylsFnckTel || ® 75900
1001 : 051502:Sinohe Temero BronQuesns 902500045985 | $2,00000 001 None
e edebaPogm
1002 05/15/02 Sinoke Terero Bron inlematonal 902500037865 - $1,400.00]None
' ‘ Express Track
1002 065/02Sinohe Terrero Mustang Whesling 902500046765 $3,000.00/None
A R .. B
SnoheTemooTold | $640000
1007 Co-op Clly Tennis 902500038765 $1,260.00 Seasonial cout

Jof4




Chock# [Check [Payee Account Name

Date

Account Mumber/Amount  ICheck Memo  (Commant

% 1070 Musiang Wiesling 902500046765

‘Program

Total
{Grand Total

LS

$710.00:Mustang No afe holder
Wrestling Club, ‘name in upper left
Reimb. S0INS  -comer of check
0EF 26820

L 087408

4of4




Gloria Wise Boys and Girls Club, Inc.
950 Baychester Avenue
Bronx, NY 10475 -

SCHEDULE OF DISBURSEMENTS FROM
SPORTS ACCOUN'_[S TO ADNINISTRATIVE STAFF

Check#ICheck Deposit |Payee

Date  |Date

Account Name

Account NumberfAmount

Check Memo

Comment

1001 '05115:‘02§N!A Charles Rosen

08 OBENA  ChaesRosn
~Charles Rogen Total
1006 08721102 NiA ;Evan‘MonWel-Cohen
Evan Montvel-Cohen
008 E(}5115.’{}2§|*W’\ Jeffrey Aulenbach

1005 OBA0INA  Jeffey Aentach

001 OSIS0NA LomaingCona
009 OSS2NA Loraine Cora

1004 0BU0ONA  lomaineCona

‘Beonx International
‘Exprass Track
Program
Mustang Wresting

‘Mustang Wresting

Program

“Co-op Ciy Tenis
Club Program

Mustang Wresling

.. [Progam
Jeffrey Aulenbach Total |

:Mustang Wresting
Pogam
Co-op City Tennis
Club Program__
Mustang Wreslling

02500046765

g

902500046765

2025000467-65

902500038765

902500037965 §31,850.00 None

5500046765 "s?é,009l'60§N6he .

g
$1,000.00:None

©$1,00000

$23,900.00 None

~ $24.900,00
$10,900.00 None
+ $13,000.00 None

500046765

$1,000,06§Ncﬁe .

e

4882 . 084302, 08114702 Mustang Wrestling NIA NIA - ($10,900.00): None ‘Endorsed "For
- : ‘Deposit only AIC
‘ | _ _ o _ - #902500046765"
1010 0119/04 0112/04 Manhatian College Co-op City Tennis ~ 902500038765 $6,570.00. Congratudations!
| Club Program : Miohael Corva's
L ~ iScholarship
. | Lortalne Corva Total ) $23,370.00
1001 COM502NIA Sinohe Terrero Bronx Queens 902500045965 $2,000.00,None
Baskethall Program
1002 051502NIA  Sinohe Terrero Bronx Inlenational 902500037965 $1,400.00:None
Express Track ‘
Program

10f2




Check # [Check  [Deposit |Payee TAcoount Name  [Account Number[Amount  [Check Memo  Comment

Date  [Date
002 OSMB/02NIA  Sinohe Terrero Mustang Wresting 1902500046765 - §3,000.00:None
... [Program | o
Sinohe Temoro Total L s
Grand Total : i $89,720.00

2 0f2



16-Sep-03 7888-06SEP(A
THIS ITEM IS PART OF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
GROLUY ID G7888-065EP05
Bequence number (0012441288 Posting date 16-MAY.02
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16-Sep-05

7761-065E P03
THIS ITEM IS PART OF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

GROUP 1D G7761-065EP05
Sequence number 0012621022 Posting date 22-AUG-02
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19-Sep-05

HIS ITEM IS PART CF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
GROUP [D G7914-068ED05
Scquence number Q070785532 Posting date 17-MAY-02
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16-Sep-05 7161-068EPOS

THISTTEM IS PART OF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUC iI()\
GROUP ID G7761-065EPOS
Sequence number 0075326387 Posting date 26-ALG-02
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THISTVEM IS PARY CF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
GROUP ID G7914-068EPOS
Sequence number 0072036792 Posting date 20-MAY-02

914-06SEPOS

. 10048
Co-0# CITY Ty‘?‘;ﬁﬁﬂﬁlﬁ PROGRAM | 510104 02 bs1702
T ME B
' wn glisloz B

{_ B0 Lomwe Conva - . $ 13000
4 _thodmen Hhevsind ~ e
ome Theh £504ee Mbaliarinn Shusek

15 Gawl 1750 Sreet /})
Sorvy ey, WY R4 ¢

Lty tuial{

oo amy HIEET

L TSI mEamar AR IR v TR ATt

4000 3300D00 §

|

|

o . i
s

023 DOODEY BGIZ S0P10. GOOGE e\
ROCR0E CITIBARE NY b
D259 $ADI0DIGY OGS P70 2012422827 T

o

. 3\

N

23 =) »y .
gé‘llg de B8 :

TR T '
A v El Yl

AcctNum; mmnount: 00¢00000061300000
Xerno: ostDate: 20020520 Sequence: G07200030792
BankNum: 0802AppCode: 1013 Fieldd: 0000 ImageStat: 05

UDK: 0802020520007200030722 BOFD: CapSRC: W

TranCode: 0000 RouteTran: (02100002 DocType: 8
EntryRum: ItemType:

—
-




16-Sep-03

THIS ITEM 1S PART OF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
GROUP ID G7761-06SEPOS
Sequence number 0012620130 Posting date 22-AUG-02
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THIS ITEM IS CART OF A LEGAL STATEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
GROUP ID G7914-06SEPOS
Sequence number 0005255712 Posting date 21-JAN-04
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FY 2602
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BUDGET CODE % 4./ <~

CONSULTANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this __ [ day of v » 202 by and
between  Giofw e faicTdns  with ts principal place of business at

UB: SANaesTEL Bg B puly (hereinafter the “Contractor”) and
Deous Exigens vd,  with s principal place  of  business at
de1s Unonvezr dp Soqgen By (hereinafter the “Consultant™),

WITNESSETH;

e

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Contract LD. # 2532 3 of 0Ye 0 ke, the
Contractor entered into an Agreement (hereinafter the “Contract”) with the Department
of Youth and Community Development (hereinafter the “Department”) to provide certain -
services 1o the citizens of New York City as more specifically described in the Contract;
and '

WHEREAS, DYCD has allocated funds to Contractor in the budget made
part of the Contract for the contracting of a Consultant: and

WHEREAS, In accordance with the terms prescribed hereinbelow, the
Contractor enters into an agreement (hereinafter the “Consultant Agreement”) with the
Consultant to perform certain services prescribed in the Contract between the Contractor
and the Department and described in detail herein; and

WHEREAS, Contractor agrees to submit to DYCD, where applicable, the
__proper forms, as required by DYCD, for payment to Consultant from its DYCD funding
for those services; and I

WHEREAS, Consultant agrees and acknowledges that s/he is not an
employee of DYCD or Contractor and shall have none of the rights accruing to such
employees,

NOW, THEREFORE, i consideration of the terms and obligations et

forth hereinbelow, the Contractor and Consultant hereby agree as follows:

Consultant Contract Agr#029 (rev. 07/06/01) 1



Article I - Term of Consultant Agreement

The Term of the Consultant Agreement shall be from |1 g o pi to

This contract shall become void and ineffectyal should the contractor lose its
DYCD funding or be required by DYCD to make budget reductions and can no
longer pay for Consultant’s services as specified herein,

Article II — Scope of Services

Consultant shall provide the services summarized below and more fully described
in Article IV (“Description of Services to be Rendered”) of this Consultant Agreement,

m——m—-~for4whieh€ﬂatfaetemhail-eempcnsate&nm}tanmtﬁw rate-of 5 per o
for the period specified, above, in Article L Consultant’s total remuneration shall not
exceed $ 15 cp

Article ITT - Supervision

The Contractor shall be responsible for the programmatic and fiscal monitoring of
the Consultant’s program throughout the term of the Consultant Agreement. The
Department reserves the right to independently monitor the Consultant’s programmatic
and fiscal performance and to review the Contractor’s monitoring capacify and
performance of the Consultant’s prograrm. _

Article IV — Description of Services to be Rendered

The Consultant agrees to provide the Confractor the following services:

e :Y'J(‘?\ﬁﬁ\{;—?ﬁf\ﬁ“ }"{T’f %ﬁi”,u_,.‘, it T

é Consultant Contract Agr#029 (rev. 07/06701) 2



Article V — Miscellaneous Provisions

1 Both parties recognize, and the Contractor shall ensure, that the work performed
by the Consultant must be in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Contract between DYCD and the Contractor.

2. The Consultant specifically agrees 1o be bound by the confidentiality provisions-
set forth in the Contract between DYCD and the Contractor,

3. The parties agree that nothing herein shall create, establish, imply or impute a
contractual relationship between the Department and the Consultant.

4. The Consultant represents and warrants that neither s/he nor & member of her/his
immediate family is eruployed by the Contractor or is a person whose

mplemeatuer-ﬁewi-ce—under*ﬂﬁsﬁgeement-wouid“vioiate“eimpﬁ”b‘s_oftne
New York City Charter.

5. The parties agree that the terms of this Consultant Agreement shall not impair the
rights of the Department.

- Article VI~ Entire Agreement

L. This Consultarit Agreement contains all the terms and conditions agreed upon by
the parties hereto, and no other agreement, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject
matter of this Consultant Agreement shall be deemed to exist or to bind any of the
parties hereto; or to vary any of the terms contained herein,

2, Any waiver, alteration, modification, cancellation or replacement (hereinafter
“change”) of this Agreement, or any of its provisions, must be agreed upon in
writing by the Parties and approved in writing, in advance, by the Department.
No such change shall be effective unless and until the Department approves it in
writing,

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Consultant Contract Agré029 (rev. 07/06/01) 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties undersigned have executed the Subcontract on the
date and year set opposite their respective authorized signatures,

Contractor Consultant
, 7] ._
BY: / A ‘/% By: WL / e
Signature of Authorized Agent . Y Signature of Consultant
JAE Ap ] b oA thlls Fomr e
Name/Print __ ‘Name/Print o
C' ‘ ;‘ t’?é OI?.W '5_7‘: *J (:/)’p;:w _
Title/Print  * Social Security Number
¢/ / & O/ / ,
/ f! ,: ]
Date ' Date

Approved as to Form and Substance

Department of Youth and Community
Development

Date

Consultant Contract Agr#Q29 (rev, 07/06/01) 4
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BUDGET CODE
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N . 2
THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this __§ _ day of _ (Jc ™ |, 20::| by and
between o wige. Werigls with its prncipal place of business at
G0 Puvo mearss Al e NY e (hereinafier the “Contractor”) and

Comnn Citu Tovins Guoty with  its  principal  place  of  business  at
VUG dn e 2 a0l Lecg A MY ynadse (hereinafier the “Consultant”).
i .
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Contract ID. # 2530 { of D00 /Gu;»ﬁe-si-; , the
Contractor entered into an Agreement (hereinafter the “Contract”) with the Department
of Youth and Community Development (hereinafter the “Department”) to provide certain
services to the citizens of New York City as more specifically described in the Contract;
and '

- WHEREAS, DYCD has allocated funds to Contractor in the budget made
part of the Contract for the contracting of a Consultant; and

WHEREAS, I accordance with the terms prescribed hereinbelow, the
Contractor enters into an agreement (hereinafier the “Consultant Agreement”) with the
Consultant to perform certain services prescribed in the Contract befween the Contractor
and the Department and described in detail herein; and

WHEREAS, Contractor agrees to submit to DYCD, where applicable, the

proper forms, as required by DYCD, for payment to Consultant from its DYCD funding
for those services; and ,

- WHEREAS, Consultant agrees and acknowledges that sthe is not an
employee of DYCD or Contractor and shall have none of the rights acoruing to such
employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the ferms and obligations set

forth hereinbelow, the Contractor and Consultant hereby agree as follows:

Consultant Contract Agr#029 (rev. 07/06/01) |



Article X - Term of Consultant Agreement

The Term of the Consultant Agreement shall be from i1 |

[N

Gt to Tiwmingd

This contract shall become void and ineffectual should the contractor lose it
DYCD funding or be required by DYCD to make budget reductions and can no
longer pay for Consultant’s services as specified herein.

Article IT— Scope of Services

Consultant shall provide the services summarized below and more fully described
in Article IV (“Description of Services to be Rendered”) of this Consultant Agreement,

~——————for-which-Centractor-shall-compensate-Consultant-at-the vate of §—-+ per e
for the period specified, above, in Article I Consultant’s total remuneration shall not
exceed $ 25 (.

Article TII - Supervision

The Contractor shall be responsible for the programmatic and fiscal monitoring of
the Consultant’s program throughout the term of the Consultant Agreement. The
Department reserves the right to independently monitor the Consultant’s programmatic
and fiscal performance and to review the Contractor’s monitoring ‘capacity and
performance of the Consultant’s program.

Article IV - Description of Services to be Rendered

The Consultant agrees to provide the Contractor the following services:

- )
— o e e muar e e m——— _:_T-i.kj.t?!f;w.{a_/ Ez,(.(‘:_: f’{_ﬁ:“:l e ————— e

Consultant Contract Agr#029 (rev. 07/06/01) 2
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Article V - Miscellaneous Provisions

1. Both parties recognize, and the Contractor shall ensure, that the work performed
by the Consultant must be in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Contract between DYCD and the Contractor.

2. The Consultant specifically agrees to be bound by the confidentiality provisions
set forth in the Contract between DYCD and the Contractor,

3 The parties agree that nothing herein shall create, establish, imply or impute a
contractual relationship between the Departrnent and the Consultant.

4, The Consultant represents and warrants that neither s/he nor a member of her/his
immediate family is employed by the Contractor or is a person  whose

wﬂomeat—emie&underﬁb—kgeementwwfd"ﬁdatrﬁha‘pferﬁ”ﬁf the
New York City Charter. :

5. The parties agree that the terms of this Consultant Agreement shall not impair the
rights of the Department.

Article VI - Entire Agreement

I. This Consultant Agreement contains all the terms and condlitions agreed upon by
the parties hereto, and 1o other agreement, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject
matter of this Consultant Agreement shall be deemed to exist or to bind any of the
parties hereto, or to vary any of the terms contained herein.

2. Any waiver, alteration, modification, cancellation or replacement (hereinafter
“change”) of this Agreement, or any of its provisions, must be agreed upon in
writing by the Parties and approved in writing, in advance, by the Department,
No such change shall be effective unless and until the Department approves it in j
writing,

- {THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Consuitant Contract Agri#029 {rev. 0706/01) 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties undersigned have executed the Subconi

date and year set opposite their respective authorized signatures.

Contractor

BY: / / (///( BY: _i,vzf""x é&rﬂb

Consultant

P it d ol
4

ract on the

Signature of Authorized Agent

Signature of Consultant

Mutow W panpew
. Name/Print | Name/Print
W A i fe§ o A
: Title/Print Social Security Number
1) il fﬁjcf,-’[}
Date Date

Approved as to Form and Substance

Department of Youth and Community
Development

Date

Consultant Contract Agréf029 (rev. 07/06/01) 4
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LI bd g NLIa9 FAL 8400433 s v v

- FY 2004
b #

7A&D

BUDGET COBE > (/6/

CONSULTANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this 11ith 11th day of Decenber

ié 2003 by and batween Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club
Hame of the (30

¥ith principle offices at 950 Baychester Ave in

The Borough of _BronX Community Board/Neighborhosd -

Davelopment Area hereinafter known as GContractor and

Vincant Millays, Inc. Hereafter known as residing &t
Name of Consultant . : ' )

3131 E. Tremont Ave. Bronx, WY 10461

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Contractor is Hself under contract with the Department of Youth snd

'Devdapment of the City of New Yoik (DYCD) to providé certain speciﬁed sérvices’

to the citizens ol'Community Boardmaghhorh nod Deveiopment Area " in the

Barough of Reex 7 and,

WHEREAS DYCD has allocated funds to contractor in the budget made 2 pm of its
Contract with DY CD for thc contracting of a consulmnt, and .

WHEREAS Confractor agrees to submu ta DYCD, where applicable, the propes |

" Forms, as required by DYCD, for payment to Consultant from its DXYCD l'unding
..Jor thoss services, and, . o s . N

WHEREAS Consultant agrees and acknowledges that s/he is not an employee of
DYCD or contractor and shall have none of the rights accruing to such employm,



NOW, THEREFORE, the parties named herein agree-to be bound 25 fo!lows':
Arti;:lc 1 Term of Contract .
The terms of the contract shall be from _1/1/2004 __to_6/30/2004
“This contract shall become void and inaffectual sh.uuld tht.; contractor
jose its DYCD funding or be required by DYCD to make budget

reductions and can no longer pay for consultant's services as specified
herein. :

Article IT - Scope ol Services

Consultant agrees to provide the services detailed in Article. TV, i’ur_‘
which contractor agrees that the Consultant be compensated at the

rate of _$50 per hour , for the period specified in Article
1. Consultant’s total remuneration §hau not excesd _$10, 000 .

- Asticle X Supervision

Supervision of Consnltant’s work shall be the sole responsibility of

the Contractor xnd shall not involve DYCD o any maaner. -

Article IV - Descripiion of Services to be Rendered

The consuitant agrees to provide the Contractor the following -

services:

Yo 5124

oo dncludine s i
along with, fashion and design.
will include purchasing and selling of jnventary Fashion
and desien workshops will include contemporary £ashions




IN WITNESS WHEREOF.

and year referred to herein,

%008

the partics here have executed this Agreement the day

Vincent Millay's, Inc.

Nameof Consultant - Print
16~1664409

Consultant's Social Security Nuk:ber

Signatdreof Consultant

Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Glub -

Name va(\?jttftvr

Signature of Contractor's Director or Chairperson

SN A - e
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GLORIA WISE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB, INC,
850 BAYCHESTER AVE,, BRONX NY 10475

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS TO VINCENT MILLAYS, INC.

Check# [Check Payee Amount of check
Date ]
103258 12/01/03 Vincent Millays, Inc. - $2,833.00
- Subtotal 2003 _ ,833.00
103677  0127/04 Vincent Millays, Inc.  $1,833.00
103696 0172704 Vincent Millays, lnc, = $1,833.00|
103930 . 03/02/04 Vincent Millays, Inc.  ~ $1,833 00
104272 04!02;‘04V cent Millays §$1,833.00
104513 05/03/04 Vincent Millays, inc.  ~ $1,825.00
105081 06/25/04 Vincent Millays, Inc. " "$1,:830,00
‘Subtotal 2004 . $10,987.00
TOTAL $13,820.00

10of1
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Vincent Millays, inc. Involce No. 000028
3131 E. Tremnont Ave
Bronx, NY 10461 Date 11/30/2003

INVOICE

Customer [

Name Gloria Wige Boys & Girls Club
Address  §50 Baychsster Ave
City Bronx State NY ZIP 10475

Description TOTAL

November 30, 2003

Novembe services

Retail Management Workshap forYouth . .. ... ... .. __ % 100000 _
December Sarvices

Retall Management Workshop for Youth . $§ 1,000.00

Fashion and Design Waorkshop for Youth § 833.00

subtotal; § 2,833.00

Tsx rate | Exempt

TOTAL {§ 2833.00

It's Not Just Fashion

Thank You

\?’ . 12;5
Card n’y?
o O
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Vincent Miilays, inc. invoice No. 000029
3131 E. Tremnon{ Ave
Bronx, NY 10451 Date 1/27/2004

INVOICE

Customer |

Name Glorla Wise Boys & Girls Club
Address 950 Baychester Ave

City Bronx State NY — 2IP 10475 T
Pescription TOTAL

January 2004 |

January 2004 services

Retal Management Workshop for Youth |8 1,00000

Fashion and Design Workshop for Youth $ 833.00

Ny T subtowal §_1,833.00

lm p\-\ 9/ Tsxrate |Exempt

/’yc,“ TOTAL [ 785300

It's Not Just Fashion

Thank You
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Address __ 950 Baychester Ave

Vincent Millays, Inc. ~ Invoice No.

3131 E. Tremnont Ave
Bronx, NY 10461 Dats

000030

1/27/2004

INVOICE

Customer |

Name Gloria Wise Boys & Giris Club

|
i
{
< ﬁ._,_l___
T
i

City Bronx State NY  ZIP 10475 :

Description TOTAL
February 2004
February 2004 services
Retail Ma'négeme“ﬁt-\-f\!c.nrkéhob.for Yc.a.uthr - - o $ 100000
Faghion and Design Workshop for Youth $ 83300

[}J ’5/'50‘7 - ;}‘0 subtotal; § 1,833.00
Texrate | Exempt
TOTAL | § 1,833.00
It's Not Just Fashion

Thank You
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Vincent Millays, inc, invoice No. 000054
3131 E. Tremnont Ave 7
Bronx, NY 10461 Date 3/1/2004

INVOICE

~ Customer ]

Name Gioria Wise Boys & Girls Club
Address 950 Baychester Ave .

City Bronx State NY ZP 10475 |

Description - TOTAL

IMarch 2004

i
§March 2004 services )
| Retaii Management Workshop for Youth $ 1,000.00

?Fashion and Design Workshop for Youth $ 833.00

4] V'

i__ a D . .
§'30 e M sub total] § 1,833.00
Ota Tsxrate | Exempt
TOTAL {§_1,833.00
<-; [ 23390 .
77 y It's Not Just Fashion

Thank You
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- ¥*One thousand sight hundred thirty three and C(ji‘l 00 Dollars** $%%1 83100
- _ *1,8330
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THE Vincent Millays, inc.
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Vincent Millays, Inc. Invoice No. 000072
3131 E. Tremnont Ave
Bronx, NY 10481 Date _ 4/2/2004

INVOICE

Customer ]

Name Gloria Wise Boys & Girds Club * :
e dOtESS B850 Baychester Ave :

City Bronx State NY 7P 10475

. Pescription T YOTAL
' i
iApril 2004

éAprii 2004 services

|

|Retail Management Workshop for Youth $ 1,000.00
}

%Fashfon and Design Workshop for Youth : § 83300

]

subtotal| § 1,833.00

Tsxrate | Exempt

l{.’].a "f “ TOTAL [§ 1.835.00
¥

it's Not Just Fashion

Thank You



104513
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! TIRRONZ, N¥ 10475 . CfT ’BAN“’FELHAMmoa Ny joa CHECKDATE — CHECKNO.
-~ T , 810 5312004 104513
. ' ' 540039307 06 6323 21 . 080804 CHECKAMOUNT
PAY % .
*One thousand axght hundred twenty five and 00/100 Dollazs §%41.825.00
‘ - T
‘E“O . .
THE Vincent Millays, inc.
ORCER 3131 E.Tremont Ave.
CF " - Bronx, NY 10481 -
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Vincent Millays, Inc.
3131 E, Treamneont Ave
Bronx, NY 10461

Invoice No. 000084

Dats 87312004
Customer |
Name Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club
Address  £50 Baychester Ave — e e
City Bronx State NY ZIP 10475
Dessription TOTAL
April 2004
Aprit 2004 services
Retail Manager}tént Worksho;;for Youth 3 1,00000
|Fashion and Design Workshop for Youth $ 82500
. ,
G
. [ e ey \h/@
D\ 2O\ ] ! %L“‘\f\' subtotall $ 1,825.00
O TAx rate | Exempt
MAY 3 2004
) : TOTAL {$ 1,825.00

1s
Q/K 1045 173

It's Not Just Fashion

Thank You



" GLORIA WiSE BOYE & GiALe ocws . 105081
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o - 7 o
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eOF | % Bronx, NY 10484 . | 4 K s £
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Vincent Millays, inc. Invoice No. 000096
3131 E. Tremnont Ave
Bronx, NY 10461 Date 6/24/2004
INVOICE
Customer [
Name Gloria Wise Bbys & Girls Club
Address 950 Baychester Ave ' ~
City Bronx State NY ZIP 10475
Description TOTAL
June 2004
June 2004 services
|Retsil Managemerit Workshop for Youth $ 1,000.00

Fashion and Design Workshop for Youth

D) S¥ol2 — ; sub fotal| § 1,830.00
2 [ TAxate | Exempl
l—_\ _ ToTAL [$ 155000
JUN 25 2004
F 7.
Qé 10508/ .
| If's Not Just Fashion

Thank You
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GLORIA WISE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB, INC.
950 BAYCHESTER AVENUE, BRONX, NY 104?5

SUMMARY OF COMPENSATION PAID TO EXECUTIVE EMPLOYEES

a s e 5 : ¢ G " |
Employes | Employee | Year |Total of Base ({Sports Personal Car Total Mullen's
Last Name { First Name Salaries and  jAccounts Reimbursements|Payments [Compensation | Adjustment,

Bonuses Bonuses tUnreported on W{Unreported 2004
Reported on W-]Unreported 2 on W-2
2 Except for onW-2
2004
Rosen _Charles ) :
) $109,477.01:- _ - -
1 $178,274.86.  $33,850.00 $15,187.40° . §2,00000. $229 312 26:-
. .§22528880- . : ~ $230,195.50 - N
. §249.610.96:- - . 8254410, 96 $51.971.06 "
L $142 45250 e $240000;_. $144,852, 50;-
Subtotal $1,064,651.69.  $33,850.00 $21 3§§_3_g__-_$14 000.00.  $1,130,868.01.  §51, 971, 00"
Aulenbach Jeffrey .
2000 - $78,766.35- $1,002.27. $79,768.62.-
2001 $78,288.60:- L 95 850. 30 $110,069.24 -
2002 $117,206.48  $24,900, $760530  §155.065.44 -
2003 $160.718.74i- | §7,02036.  $173,084.18- o
2004 $185,217.86- 5871 18 $3510.18  $189,509.22 5524358 -
.. 2008 $10483233- - ... $10483233-
________ ‘Subtotal $725,028.28 _ $24,800.00; $37,482.27 _$24,988.50 $812,390.03'  $68,243.58
Corva Lorraine . , : B
... $72p00008- . - | $72,000.08:-
2001 _..§8341888- - $11,200. 97;,  $94,620.93-
2002 $139 650.87  $14,000.00- $7,253, 51 $160, 913.38'-
2003 : $11,602. 17 $177,187.74i-
2004 $188,783. 40 . _$9.570.00i- $7.076.300 3208420 70; $11,900.00 *
. 2005 $126924.657- - . $126,924.57 -
e, Subtotal $777,283.45 _ $23,570.00 $0.00:  $37,231.86: __ $838,085.40. _ $11,900.00
Terrero  Sinohe » e
... $16,876.90 - R
. §62,56384- . -
$ i
12004 0 $13,44814- 3700694-, e $13,406.94
Subtotal | 520612'34.25§ $6,400.00: $7.006.24: $0.00' $13,406. _Qg_
Ozorla lbis. [
i .. 2001 50,348, 16' L -
2002 $49 738 42»- o - -
2003 $52,312.80;- f $2,833.00 - 55,145.80i
2004 $70 077 84:- $10,987.00 - ~ $81,064.84:-
] 2005 $86,618.70.- ) - $66618 79i-
s Subtotal _ §248,094, 0t $0.00: $13,820.00 $0.00; $261,914.00 $0.00
___Grand total £3,018,291. 6§ - $88,720.00° $79,675.53 $76,220.45  $3,262,907.64! $132,521.52:

Subtotal for Sports Accounts

Bonus, Personal

Reimbursements, & Car

Payments : ; $244,615.98

¥ As arestlt of Mullen's adJustmems the 2004 W-2's reflect gross wages as follows:

Rosen . §301,581 96 (columns D)

$240,461.44 (columng D+l)
§201,683.40, i(columns D+l
$26.,855.08 (colurnns D+)

1of1
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CONSULTANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into ﬁhis [ day of J’\ff Wy

1’*9’2003‘ by'and-between - Gloria Wise Boys & Girls Club -
: ' Namea of the CBO

With principle offices at _930 Baychester Avenue in

The Borough olf ‘ Bronx- Community. Board/Neighborhood

Development Area _ 10  hereinafter known as Cohtr’acitpr' and’

Constructive Strategies Hereafter known as residing at
" Name of Consuitant - ' i : '

334 Furman Street, Brooklyn, NY 112071

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Contractor is itsell under contract with the. Department of Youth and
Development of the City of New York (DYCD) to provide certain specified services

- to the citizens of Community Board/Neighborhood Development Area 12 in the
‘Borough of __ Br onx and; :

WEM~DY® has allocated funds to ;ontﬁctpr in the budget-made a part of its
Contract with DYCD for the contracting of a consultant; and ' '

WHEREAS Contractor agreés to submit to DYCD, where applicable, the. propér
Forms, as required by DYCD, for payment to Consuitant from its DX CD funding
for thigse services, and, ' g

WHEREAS Consultant agrees and acknowledges that s/he is not an employee of
DYCD or contractor and shall have none of the rights accruing to such employees;



NOW, THEREFORE, the parties named herein agree to be bound as follows:
Arficle ] Term of Contract -
The terms arthe contract shall be from —___. } ! fo__ 6/30/03

This contract shall become void and ineﬁ'ectual should the contra ctor
lose its DYCD funding or be required by DYCD to make budget
reductions and can no longer pay for consultant’s services as speci fied
herein,

Artxcle II B Scope ol'Services '

Consultant agrees to provnde the services detalled in Arhcle 1v, for
_ which contractar agrees that the Consultant be compensated at. the

rateof __ $30  per _ _hour _,for the period specified in Article

L. Consultant’s total remuneration shall not exceed ___$5,000

Amc!e m ‘Supervision
‘Supervision of Consultant’s work shall be the sole responsibilicy of
. the Contractor and “shall not. involve DYCD ;n any manner.

Article IV Description of Services to be Rendered

The consultant agrzes to provide the Contractor the following
services: :

- Job rea{iiﬁes_s t_:rainin‘g-for youth.




Article I 'through 1Y cons
Contractor,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
and year referred to herein,

titutes the entire Agreement between Co nsuftant and

the parties here have executed this Agreernent the déy
.Constructive Strategies
Name of Consultant - Print

11-363249 -

: Consuitant‘;/;ms\uurity Number

Signature ofConsultant. .
" Glor isé Boys & Girls Club

~ Name of-/:_nn ractor - -

- —— |
Signaturbf Contractor's Director or Chairperson

[P RSN



CONSULTANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this : day of V“{@"f

‘I}/Qfdoo":’ by and between Gloria Wise Boys ‘& Girls Club-
- ' ‘Name of the CBO i

With principle offices at 950 Baychester Avenue. - in

The Borough of __BronX ' Comunity Board/Neighboerhood

Development Area _ 10 hereinafter known as Contractdxf'ﬁﬁd

Constructive Strategies ° Hereafter known as _:esi,d'i'ng_at-
Name of Consultant - .~ . .. ... T e T e

334 Fyrman.Street, Brooklym, NY 11201

WITNESSETH .

WHEREAS Contractor is itself under contract with the Department of Youth-and
Development of the City of New York (DYCD) to provide certain specified services
to the citizens of Community Board/Neighborhood Development Areal0/12 in the
Bordughof ___ Bronx - and; B o -

WERM DYCD has allocated funds to contractor in the budget made g bart of its
Contract with DYCD for the contracting of a consuitant; and -

WHEREAS Contractor iagréés to submit to PYCD, where applicable, the proper
Forms, as required by DYCD, for payment to Consultant from its DYCD funding
for tliose services, and, _ - o :

WHEREAS Consultant agrees and acknowledges that s/he is ﬁct an employee of
DYCD or contractor and shall have none of the rights accruing to such employees;



NQOW, THEREFQORE, the parties named herein agree to be bound as follows:
Article 1 Term of Contract -
The terms of-the contract shall be from LﬂJ l b3 to__ 6/30/03
" This contract shall. become void and ineffectual should the contra ctor
lose its DYCD funding or be required by DYCD to make budget
‘reductions and can no longer pay for consuttant’s services as specified

) R hereinv .

-Aﬁi‘_cle m- ‘_chp_e‘ol' Services

~ Consultant agrees'to’ provide the services detailed in Article’ IV, for

which contractor agrees that the. Coasulta'n_t be compensated at the
rateof __ $50 " pér - hour , for the period specified in Article
"L Consultant's total remuneration shall not exceed $5.000 ‘

Article ITI " Supervision i
. Supervision of Consultant’s work shall be the sole responsibility of
-~ the Contractor and shall not involve DYCD in any mauner. . -
Article IV ) Description of Services to be Rendered

The consultant agrees to provide the Contractor the fol!owixig
services: - ‘ - o

' _Interior .Design_workshogs for vouth, .




Article | through IV constitutes ¢he entire agreement betWegn Consultant ang
Contractor, =~ '

IN WITNESS WHEREOE the parties here have exechted this Agreement the day
and year referred to herein, ‘ o ‘

Constructive Strategi es

—ﬁ;meof.(_‘,‘oﬁsul t'-Pt;'ir':t“,_;"." o ) '

.. 11-3682940 -

'Gonsu’!tantis Sa’?l'"S“ecurlty Numbey o

me ﬁnaguref(_a‘!‘é&nsd!;ant T 0

. , Glotff/w}se Boys & Girls Club -- )
. Nameor ;t7kwr T —
Signature of C‘onxmego;'s:mrecgor or Chairperson
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"ALTERED"

CONSTRUCTIVE STRATEGIES, INC.
334 Furman Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201
718-624-8030 fax 718-624-4076
email: tamec@hotmail.com

Invelce Number; GW2

Invoice Date: June 286, 2003
Client: Gloria Wise Boys and Girls Club
950 Baychester Avenue

Bronx, New York

YOUTH JOB READINESS TRAINING
BILLING THROUGH FOR MAY AND JUNE, 2003

Total. 100 hours @ $50 per hour
TOTAL DUE THIS BILL

69~ Sroto- 210 M5 13

£

LE-"?

NO. 7 ‘
bar

PA~

$5,000




["ALTERED" |

CONSTRUCTIVE STRATEGIES, INC.
334 Furman Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201
718-624-6030 fax 718-624-4076
email: tamc@hotmail.com

Invoice Numbern: GW2

invoica Date: Juna 30, 2003
Client: Gloria Wise Boys and Girls Club
950 Baychester Avenue

Bronx, New York

INTERIOR DESIGN YOUTH WORKSHOP
BILLING FOR THE PERIOD OF MAY 01, 03 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2003

Total 100 hours @ $50 per hour
TOTAL DUE THIS BILL $5,000

—

P A D pd~ 5%0l0- 250 Co3 4
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=y

"ALTERED" |

H

CONSTRUCTIVE STRATEGIES, INC.
334 Furman Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201
718-624-6030 fax 718-624-4078
email: tamec@hotmail.com

invoice Number: Gw4
Invoice Date: January 15, 2004
Client: Glorla Wise Boys and Girls Ciub

950 Baychester Avenue
Bronx, New York

YOUTH JOB READINESS TRAINING ' '
BILLING THROUGH FOR OCTOBER THROUGH DECEMBER, 2003

Total 80 hours @ $50 per hour
TOTAL DUE THIS BILL $4,500

50-53010 ~2A50 Hoo 7
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"ORIGINAL" |

CONSTRUCTIVE STRATEGIES, INC.

334 Furman Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201
718-624-6030 fax 718-624-4076

~ email: tamc@hotmail.com

invoice Number: GW2

Invoice Date: June 26, 20_03

Client: Gloria Wise Boys and Girls Club
950 Baychester Avenue

qunx, New York

BILLING THROUGH FOR MAY AND JUNE, 2003

Total 100 hours @ $50 per hour
TOTAL DUE THIS BILL

$5,000



i ORIGIN

CONSTRUCTIVE STRATEGIES, INC.
334 Furman Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201
718-624-6030 fax 718-624-4076
email: tamc@hotmail.com

Invoice Number:  GW4
Invoice Date: January 15, 2004
Client: Gloria Wise Boys and Girls Club
. 950 Baychester Avenus

Bronx, New York

BILLING THROUGH FOR OCTOBER THROUGH DECEMBER, 2003

Meetings and site visits at Gloria Wise and at Ferzan, Robbins. Meetings at the Economic
Development Corporation. Review RFPs, budgets other materials prepared with Ferzan.
Numerous calls with Ferzan {Robbins, Katz, Smith), EDC (J. Barr, Y. Pattie, D, Rice}, Gloria
- Wise staff, P. Gangsel, W. Ruggiero, Park Spencer, NYC Council central staff, Seabrook’s

office, elc.
Total 30 hours @ $150 per hour

TOTAL DUE THIS BILL " |  $4,500
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Gloria Wise Boys and Girls Club, nc.
950 Baychester Avenue
Bronx, NY 10475

SCHEDULE OF CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO DYCD FOR SERVICES PURPORTEDLY PROVIDED BY NAKISHBENDI CORP.

DYCD D {Budget {Check# |Check |Period Period  iPayee Service Hours Amount chargeable
Code Date  {covered |covered to DYCD
from __fio

96268 3180 9447 053101 0510101 05/31/01 Nakishbendi Corp. Job Development °Flat Rate §5,000.00
8662 3180 94498 05/31/01 0410401 05/31/01 Nakishbendi Corp. Job Development  NiA §5.350.00
12036 3125 94660 0531101 013001 0513401 Nakishbendi Gorp. Kitchen Planner 5 mo @1008 §5,490.00
1203 3125 %4790 06/29/01 0601101 06129/01 Nakishbendi Corp Kitchen Planner 1 mos@1098 $1,098.00
8667 3160 07642 - 062802 0601102 06126102 Nakishbendi Corp. Diversity Workshop - N/A $3,200.00

' $20,138.00

Nakishbendi Gorp. Total

1af 1






